21-Jul-2005		From-PARSONS	HSUE	ů.	DE	RUNIZ LLP		
FAA NU. 703.300.3220								

4156930194

T-708 P.001/005 F-187 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

O THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT RIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(1) Kiroku KATO and (2) Thiet PHAM dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: KEN Consulting, LLC 2682 Glen Hardy Court San Jose, CA 95148				
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Assignment Merger	Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves X No				
Other Execution Dates: (1) 03/18/2005; (2) 03/23/2005					
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) – Title:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,971,587; 6,721,617				
	"Package and Mail Delivery System"				
Additional nu	Imbers attached?				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
James S. Hsue Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$80.00</b>				
	<ul> <li>A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.</li> <li>Charge the \$80 fee to Deposit Account 50-2664; also any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid</li> </ul>				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{1}{2}$				
James S. Hsue, Reg. No. 29,545 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen				

## PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0467

Attorney Docket Nos.: KATO.001US0 KATO.001US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kiroku KATO, of Hayward, California; and Thiet PHAM, of San Jose, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to KEN Consulting, LLC, a California corporation, whose full post office address is 2682 Glen Hardy Court, San Jose, California 95148, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our inventions in

#### PACKAGE AND MAIL DELIVERY SYSTEM

US Appln. No. 08/904,891, filed August 1, 1997, now U.S. Patent No. 5,971,587; and

#### PACKAGE AND MAIL DELIVERY SYSTEM

US Appln. No. 09/389,001, filed September 2, 1999, now U.S. Patent No. 6,721,617;

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries.

Executed this 18 day of Mayel, 2005.

Kiroku Kato

Executed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Thiet Pham

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0468

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No. KATO.001US0, KATO.001.US1

# WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Kiroku Kato

Karen Lo	
Signature	Date
KAREN LO	
Print Name	
13F-1, Chi-Shin Road, Peitou, Taipei 112,	
Street Address	
Taipei, Taiwan	
City, State, Zip Code	
Mark Chou	2005. 3. 18
Signature	Date
Mark CHON.	
Print Name	
[3F., NO.29, Lec. 2, Changcheng East Street Address	

.

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0469

.

Attorney Docket Nos.: KATO.001US0 KATO.001US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kiroku KATO, of Hayward, California; and Thiet PHAM, of San Jose, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to KEN Consulting, LLC, a California corporation, whose full post office address is 2682 Glen Hardy Court, San Jose, California 95148, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our inventions in

### PACKAGE AND MAIL DELIVERY SYSTEM

US Appin. No. 08/904,891, filed August 1, 1997, now U.S. Patent No. 5,971,587; and

#### PACKAGE AND MAIL DELIVERY SYSTEM

US Appln. No. 09/389,001, filed September 2, 1999, now U.S. Patent No. 6,721,617;

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries.

Executed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Executed this 23 day of March, 2005.

Kiroku Kato

Thiet Pham

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0470 ,

### Attorney Docket No. KATO.001US0, KATO.001.US1

WIT	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Thiet Pham
1.	. 2 only
	Signature
	VANTY HONG Print Name
	2611 Golen Handy C.T Street Address
	Sou TOSE, CA 95148 City, State, Zip Code
2.	
	DUNG TTAN Print Name
	2611 Gleb Houdy CT
	Jan Jose, CA 95148 City, State, Zip Code

3/23/2005 Date

<u>3/23/200</u>5 Date

- 3 -

## PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 07/21/2005**